 8380/8381
DPC/DPS
Pressure switch with display
Instructions
Output	 ISUPPLY	 USUPPLY
4 ... 20 mA	 ≤ 30 mA	 15 ... 30 VDC
0 ... 10 VDC	 ≤ 30 mA	 15 ... 30 VDC

UL-rated ambient
temperature range -20°C ... +80°C -20°C ... +80°C
Type code 838X.XX.XXXX.35 838X.XX.XXXX.32
Pin
configuration
14
3 22
3
5
4
1
Datasheets
DPC 8380
DPS 8381
Type	 838X.XX.XXXX
S/N	 YYYYYYYY-ZZZ | XX/XX
Range	 -1...9 bar-G | max.: 20 bar
Us      (1)	 15...30V DC | Us      (3) | Out (2) | SP1 (4) | SP2 (5)
Measuring range Type codeSerial number Max. overpressure
Supply positive Supply voltage Switching
output
Manufacturing date (W/Y)
Pin assignment Analogue
output
Type label description (example)
The device is designed to be used
in an industrial, electromagnetic
environment in accordance with
IEC 61326-2-3,
IEC 61326-1,
IEC 61000-6-2,
IEC 61000-6-3.
W
e r